MP1208/9/10
1
Rev. 2.00
FEATURES
• Lower Data Bus Feedthrough @ CS  = 1
• Stable, More Accurate Segmented DAC Approach
• Ultra Stable
– 0.2 ppm/ °C Linearity Tempco

LE LE
LE
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package
Type
Temperature
Range
INL
(LSB)Part No.
DNL
(LSB)
Gain Error
(% FSR)
Ceramic Dip MP1208BD
Ceramic Dip MP1208TD*
Plastic Dip MP1208KN
Ceramic Dip MP1209AD
Ceramic Dip MP1209SD*
Ceramic Dip MP1210RD*
–40 to +85°C
–55 to +125°C
–40 to +85°C
–55 to +125°C
–55 to +125°C
Plastic Dip MP1210HN
+1/2
+1/2
+1/2
+3/4
+3/4
+3/4
+1 +1
+1 +1
+2 +2
+2 +2
+0.4
+0.4
+0.4
+0.4
+0.4
+0.4
+0.4
Plastic Dip MP1209JN +1 +1 +0.4
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
–40 to +85°C
*Contact factory for non-compliant military processing